

Rachael Dumigan

13 January 2014 Our ref: 587463

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information received on 21 November 2013 concerning:

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Harrow Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

1. How many unaccompanied asylum seeking children are looked after by Harrow Children's Services?
20

Of these -

What is the number of males and females? 18 Male

2 Female

How many are living in borough? 18

How many are living out of borough and in which boroughs are they living?

2 - Brent and Barnet

How many are in each ward?
This information is unknown for each ward

2. How many former unaccompanied asylum seeking children are looked after by Harrow in leaving care support? 89

Of these -

What is the number of males and females? 64 Male

15 Female

How many are living in borough?

How many are living out of borough and in which boroughs are they

living? 10 Richmond - 1 Brent - 2 Lewisham - 1 Hillingdon - 1 Barnet - 2 Enfield - 1 Birmingham - 1 Sheffield - 1

How many are in each ward?
This information is unknown for each ward

3. How many unaccompanied asylum seeking children are living in Harrow out of borough from another borough?.

33

If you are dissatisfied with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request an internal review of Harrow Council's decision by writing to:

Isabella Uzodike
Harrow Council
Civic Centre,
Building 1
Station Road
Harrow
HA1 2XF

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Website: http://www.ico.org.uk/complaints/handling/complain

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours faithfully

Sonia Mashru